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Name

Chase McCarter
Kyson Newcomb
Randy Kinswa
Draven Riddle
Dawson Stanley
Jordan Purvis
Landon Dahl
Ben Woodrum
Noah Lantz
Braiden Osborn
Aden Groves
Laythan Demarest
Tristen Ellison
Alex Gaona
Drew Ross
Russell Vaughn
Austin Gilbert
Garret Shannon
Austin Palmer
Jacob Crisp
Brett Bradshaw
Tanner Low
Grant Bennett
James Hollinger
Cole VanWyck
Cade Evander
Jesse Brower
Kaden Jackson
Nathan Watts
Wade Sabin
Fernando Gaona
Jared McCollum
Hayden Lester
Seth Harris

Joel Ross

Jocob Wood
Gabe Duncan
Noah Cole
Jordan Weichel
Frank Medina
Adrian Medina-Beceril
Brad Osborn
Jared Weichel
Juan Martinez
Hunter Lester
Beau Hickson
Hayden Thompson
Cameron Wirt

NAPAVINE TIGERS
2017 Varsity Football

Height
5'5"
6'0"
6'0"
511"
511"
6' 3"
511"
6' 2"
59"
5' 4"
5'6"
58"
5'11"
6'0"
58"
59"
53"
6'0"
510"
6'3"
59"
6'0"
59"
5'10"
59"
6'0"
59"
58"
6' 1"
6'1"
5'10"
5'10"
6'0"
6'2"
511"
511"
58"
511"
57"
57"
57"
6'3"
57"
57"
5'10"
57"
57"
6' 1"

Weight
125
175
180
165
175
170
145
175
160
115
145
130
165
155
140
130
120
170
160
170
155
180
180
150
170
160
180
155
100
220
200
160
195
170
266
180
170
220
210
255
220
170
225
255
335
165
225
240

Position
RB/DB
WR/DL
QB/LB
WR/DB
RB/LB/QB
WR/DB
QB/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
QB/DB
DL/WR
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
DL
WR/LB
RB/LB
RB/LB
RB/LB
WR/DB
RB/DB
WR/DL
RB/LB
WR/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
oL/DT
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL

Year
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Head Coach
Josh Fay

Assistants
Tyson Wilson
Brian Demarest
Chris Stone
Josh Seymour
Ryan Parker

Manager
Jake Kinswa
Keith Olson
Lucas Dahl

Athletic Trainer

Dan Schutz
Bill Sullivan

Statistician

Jake Fay
Terry Pruitt

Cheer Advisor

Trisha Keller
Dana Keller

Cheerleaders
Jenna Conrad
Taylor Denault
Hallie Harmon
Alaina Matson
Courtney Teitzel
Cortney Oster
Jazmyn Moore
Reagan Norman

Ball Boy/Girl
Ashtyn Demarest
Cal Bullock
Grady Wilson
Deacon Parker
Jax Hertz

Superintendent
Geoff Parks

Principal
Jason Prather

Athletic Director
Shane Schutz

School Board Member

John Hylton
Ellen Munson
Michele Russell
Sonny Butler
Tony Kinswa

Let the Players Play ~ Letthe Coaches Coach ~ Let the Officials Officiate ~ Letthe Spectators be Positive



